differ from those in shown in IFF11-2 (page 29).  Please reconcile the differences.
b) Please explain the footnote to the tables in COALITION/MH I-28 a) and PUB/MH I-

18 f).  Didn’t the capital expenditures forecast in CEF11-2 and CEF12 already
include the removal of overheads consistent with the implementation of IFRS?

RATIONALE FOR QUESTION:

Information is required in order to understand the reported change in capital expenditures
forecasts.

RESPONSE:

a) The attached schedule provides the reconciliation of total electric capital expenditures

in the response to COALITION/MH-I-28a to CEF11-2.

b) The adjustments for ineligible overheads were made at an aggregate Corporate level

to Property, Plant and Equipment for MH11-2 and MH12 and were not captured and
reported at the project and business unit level until subsequent CEFs.

2015 04 17  Page 1 of 2

Manitoba Hydro 2014/15 & 2015/16 General Rate Application

COALITION/MH-II-33a-b.

Capital
Expenditures

(in millions of dollars)
MH14 MH11-2*

CEF11-2
Electric
Capital

Sub-total
 before

Adjustments
Page 29

Portion of
CEF11-2

Target
Adjustment

Page 29
applicable
to electric

MH11-2
CGAAP/
IFRS OH

Adjustment

MH14
minus

MH11-2

2013 1 033   1 174   1 201   -   (27)   (141)
2014 1 454   1 454   1 518   -   (64)   (1)
2015 2 023   1 611   1 676   -   (65)   412
2016 2 491   1 931   1 966   31   (66)   560
2017 3 073   1 983   1 963   88   (68)   1 090
2018 3 125   2 333   2 269   134   (69)   792
2019 2 078   1 565   1 480   155   (71)   514
2020 1 432   1 808   1 704   177   (72)   (377)
2021 999   1 806   1 832   47   (74)   (807)
2022 751   1 692   1 767   -   (75)   (941)
2023 679   1 502   1 579   -   (77)   (823)
2024 681   1 396   1 474   -   (78)   (715)
2025 729   1 573   1 653   -   (80)   (844)
2026 735   884   966   -   (82)   (149)
2027 735   739   822   -   (83)   (4)
2028 730   827   912   -   (85)   (97)
2029 745   996   1 083   -   (87)   (251)
2030 726   942   1 031   -   (89)   (217)
2031 770   869   960   -   (91)   (99)
2032 782   809   902   -   (93)   (27)

2015 04 17  Page 2 of 2

Manitoba Hydro 2014/15 & 2015/16 General Rate Application

COALITION/MH-II-34a.

Section: 4 Page No.: 11 & 12

Topic: Capital Expenditure Forecast

Subtopic: Sustaining Capital

Issue: Historic Spending

PREAMBLE TO IR (IF ANY):

This question is in follow-up to COALITION/MH I-35 and COALITION/MH I-85 (e)

QUESTION:

Manitoba Hydro’s Asset Condition Assessment Study (Appendix 4.2) identifies and
classifies the condition of its various types of assets.  The current CEF14 forecasts a
significant increase in sustaining capital expenditures relative to historic levels and relative to